Web: www.hotwatt.com Email: sales@hotwatt.com 135
Accessories
� IN STOCK ITEMS �
Terminal Covers: High Temperature
(for use with post terminals)
Individual ceramic terminal covers are designed to protect the operator
from exposed terminals. The cover body is slotted to receive two
wires and may be installed after wiring has been completed.

2 AC2C5000-4 .068” .170” .170”
3 AC2C5000-3 .092” .200” .200”
4 AC2C5000-2 .156” .260” .260”
Trade Size Wire Size Beads/Foot Beads/Std Package
1 16AWG 134 670
2 14AWG 86 430
3 12AWG 70 350
4 8AWG 54 270
6 8AWG 34 170
Sleeving: Non-Fraying Fiberglass
Temperatures up to 1200˚F (650˚C) - for abrasion protection and
extra electrical insulation.
Natural (tan) Coloring
100 foot spools
Catalog No. Size Nom. I.D. Fits Lead Wire
AC10G0001-17 #17 .047” #26
AC10G0001-14 #14 .066” #24
AC10G0001-10 #10 .106” #20
AC10G0001-8 #8 .133” #16
AC10G0001-4 #4 .208” #10
Sleeving: Silicone Rubber Coated
Fiberglass
Temperatures up to 428˚F (220˚C) - for abrasion protection, extra
electrical insulation and moisture resistance.
White Coloring
100 foot spools
Catalog No. Size Nom. I.D. Fits Lead Wire
AC10S0000-13 #13 .076” #24
AC10S0000-10 #10 .105” #20
AC10S0000-8 #8 .133” #16
AC10S0000-6 #6 .166” #14
AC10S0000-4 #4 .208” #10
A
C
C
E
SSO
R
IE
S
Web: www.hotwatt.com Email: sales@hotwatt.com 137
� IN STOCK ITEMS �
Wire: High Temperature Hook-up
300 Volt - 250˚C Wire
U.L. and C.S.A. rated for 300V/250˚C
Construction
1 Teflon treated fiberglass braid.
2 Fiberglass.
3 Teflon tape wrap.
4 Flexible, stranded nickel conductor.
Awg. Maximum Amp. cap
Wire Max. at ambient of:
Part No. Size O.D. 30˚C 225˚C
9G-N12T-1 12 .165 16.8 8.0
9G-N14T-1 14 .141 12.5 6.0
9G-N16T-1 16 .126 9.2 4.2
9G-N18T-1 18 .110 7.1 3.3
9G-N20T-1 20 .097 5.4 2.4
Features
• The high temperture insulated wires are for use in internal wiring of
domestic, commercial, and industrial heating, cooking, and process
equipment.
• Wires are suitable for service up to rated voltage in damp and dry
applications with wire temperatures up to 250˚C (482˚F); with inter-
mittent use in ambients as high as 650˚F.
• Wires are identical to that used on our own heating elements.
• Available in 100 foot and 250 foot spools.
600 Volt - 250˚C Wire
U.L. and C.S.A. rated for 600V/250˚C
Construction
1 Teflon treated fiberglass braid.
2 Teflon tape wrap.
3 Flexible, stranded nickel plated copper conductor.
Awg. Maximum Amp. cap
Wire Max. at ambient of:
Part No. Size O.D. 30˚C 225˚C
9G-P10T-2 10 .195 35 22.0
9G-P12T-2 12 .168 28 16.2
9G-P14T-2 14 .147 21 12.0
9G-P16T-2 16 .126 15.4 8.7
9G-P18T-2 18 .116 11.9 6.9
9G-P20T-2 20 .105 9.1 4.8
Accessories
A
C
C